
    

          
      

          
         

  

           
         

           
         

    

         
            

       
     

 

For the State of Nebraska 

To Date, $74,049,515 in COPS grants were awarded to law
 
enforcement agencies in the State of Nebraska
 

●	 COPS grants have funded 726 additional police officers and sheriffs 
deputies to engage in community policing activities, including crime 
prevention, in Nebraska. 

●	 106 local and state law enforcement agencies in Nebraska have 
directly benefited from funding made available through the COPS 
Office. 

●	 $6,779,643 has been awarded to add 56 school resources officers to 
improve safety for students, teachers, and administrators in primary 
and secondary schools throughout Nebraska. 

●	 $10,190,965 has been awarded for crime-fighting technologies. This 
funding has allowed officers to spend more time on the streets of 
Nebraska fighting and preventing crime through timesaving 
technology, information-sharing systems, and improved 
communications equipment. 



  

   

  

   

   

 
  

 
  

   

 
  

 
  

  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

  

     

 
 

 

 

              

2 Nebraska by Agency 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers : 725.90 Funding: 74,049,515 

Multi-
Agency / Program Type Awarded Date Officers Funding District* 

Adams County Sheriff's Department 
UHP Sheriff 4/1/1997 1.0 $67,227 No 

Agency Totals: 1.0 $67,227 
Albion Police Department 

FAST Police 3/1/1995 1.0 $58,160 No 

UHP Police 5/1/1996 1.0 $62,239 No 

Agency Totals: 2.0 $120,399 
Alliance Police Department 

FAST Police 3/1/1995 1.0 $61,757 No 

Small Community Grants Program Police 9/1/1998 0.0 $12,351 No 

Agency Totals: 1.0 $74,108 
Ashland Police Department 

FAST Municipal 3/1/1995 1.0 $54,726 No 

Agency Totals: 1.0 $54,726 
Atkinson Police Department 

MORE for 1998 Police 12/1/1998 0.9 $20,121 No 

UHP Police 5/1/1999 1.0 $72,211 No 

MORE for 1998 Police 12/1/1998 0.0 $9,021 No 

Agency Totals: 1.9 $101,353 
Bancroft, Village of 

MORE for 1995 Police 9/1/1995 0.3 $1,147 No 

Agency Totals: 0.3 $1,147 
Beatrice Police Department 

MORE for 1998 Police 9/1/1998 5.1 $108,063 No 

COPS in Schools Police 9/1/1999 1.0 $97,536 No 

COPS Hiring Recovery Program ­ Police 7/1/2009 1.0 $158,607 No 
(CHRP) 

Agency Totals: 7.1 $364,206 
Beaver City 

UHP New Start-U 12/1/1995 1.5 $71,829 No 

Agency Totals: 1.5 $71,829 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 2 



  

   

  

   

  
  

  

  

  

  

  

 
  

 
  

  

  

 
  

 
   

 

              

2 Nebraska by Agency 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers : 725.90 Funding: 74,049,515 

Multi-
Agency / Program Awarded Date Type Officers Funding District* 

Bellevue, City of 
MORE for 1995 9/1/1995 Police 2.8 $55,106 No 

MORE for 1995 9/1/1995 Police 0.0 $42,206 No 

MORE for 1995 9/1/1995 Police 0.0 $42,206 No 

COPS in Schools 4/1/2000 Police 2.0 $229,158 No 

UHP 1/1/2001 Police 3.0 $225,000 No 

COPS in Schools 9/1/2001 Police 2.0 $250,000 No 

COPSMETH 9/1/2002 Police 0.0 $222,222 No 

Secure Our Schools 9/1/2004 Police 0.0 $48,325 No 

Agency Totals: 9.8 $1,114,223 
Bennington, City of 

UHP Police 12/1/1997 1.0 $56,996 No 

Agency Totals: 1.0 $56,996 
Blair, City of 

FAST 3/1/1995 Municipal 1.0 $67,425 No 

UHP 5/1/1996 Municipal 1.0 $72,282 No 

UHP 7/1/1997 Municipal 1.0 $72,282 No 

TROOPS 1/1/1995 Municipal 0.0 $1,000 No 

COPS in Schools 9/1/2000 Municipal 1.0 $122,428 No 

Secure Our Schools 9/1/2005 Municipal 0.0 $10,870 No 

Agency Totals: 4.0 $346,287 
Bloomfield, City of 

UHP Police 12/1/1995 1.0 $52,670 No 

UHP Police 12/1/1996 1.0 $52,670 No 

Agency Totals: 2.0 $105,340 
Boyd County Sheriff's Office 

UHP 8/1/2002 Sheriff 2.5 $180,689 No 

Agency Totals: 2.5 $180,689 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 3 



  

   

  

   

  

 
   

  

  

 
   

 
   

 
  

  

  

 

              

2 Nebraska by Agency 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers : 725.90 Funding: 74,049,515 

Multi-
Agency / Program Type Awarded Date Officers Funding District* 

Bridgeport, City of 
UHP Police 11/1/1998 1.0 $75,000 No 

Agency Totals: 1.0 $75,000 
Buffalo County Sheriff's Department 

MORE for 1995 Sheriff 9/1/1995 4.9 $88,433 No 

UHP Sheriff 4/1/1999 1.0 $75,000 No 

MORE for 2000 Sheriff 9/1/2000 0.8 $20,944 No 

UHP Sheriff 3/1/2004 1.0 $75,000 No 

Agency Totals: 7.7 $259,377 
Cass County Sheriff Office 

UHP Sheriff 1/1/2001 2.0 $134,502 Yes 

Agency Totals: 2.0 $134,502 
Cedar Creek, Village of 

UHP Police 12/1/1995 1.0 $75,000 No 

Agency Totals: 1.0 $75,000 
City of Crete 

FAST Municipal 3/1/1995 1.0 $61,897 No 

COPS in Schools Municipal 9/1/2001 1.0 $120,276 No 

Secure Our Schools Municipal 9/1/2005 0.0 $75,361 No 

Agency Totals: 2.0 $257,534 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 4 



  

   

  

   

  

  

  

  

 

 

  

  

  

  

  

   

  

  

     

  

 

              

2 Nebraska by Agency 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers : 725.90 Funding: 74,049,515 

Multi-
Agency / Program Awarded Date Type Officers Funding District* 

City of Omaha 
UHP 9/1/1996 Municipal 8.0 $600,000 No 

MORE for 1995 7/1/1995 Municipal 52.0 $1,189,382 No 

MORE for 1995 7/1/1995 Municipal 0.0 $532,283 No 

MORE for 1995 7/1/1995 Municipal 0.0 $550,000 No 

PHASE 1 Municipal 10/1/1994 27.0 $2,000,000 No 

CCP Municipal 10/1/1994 0.0 $999,000 No 

Domestic Violence 6/1/1996 Municipal 0.0 $200,000 No 

MORE for 1996 Municipal 10/1/1996 20.8 $519,750 No 

UHP 2/1/1998 Municipal 28.0 $1,950,060 No 

COPSMETH 9/1/1999 Municipal 0.0 $267,377 No 

COPS in Schools 4/1/2000 Municipal 8.0 $1,000,000 No 

TROOPS99 8/1/1999 Municipal 0.0 $165,656 No 

UHP 7/1/1999 Municipal 20.0 $1,500,000 No 

MORE for 2001 9/1/2001 Municipal 25.4 $635,672 No 

COPS in Schools 9/1/2001 Municipal 11.0 $1,375,000 No 

OTHER-TECH Municipal 10/1/2001 0.0 $2,200,000 No 

UHP 9/1/2003 Municipal 24.0 $3,199,518 No 

COPS in Schools 8/1/2003 Municipal 11.0 $1,375,000 No 

COPS Interoperable Communications 9/1/2004 Municipal 0.0 $6,000,000 No 
Technology 
Secure Our Schools 9/1/2005 Municipal 0.0 $14,750 No 

Secure Our Schools 9/1/2006 Municipal 0.0 $2,328 No 

COPSMETH 9/1/2007 Municipal 0.0 $438,797 No 

COPS Hiring Recovery Program ­ 7/1/2009 Municipal 20.0 $4,013,500 No 
(CHRP) 
Secure Our Schools 9/1/2009 Municipal 0.0 $284,740 No 

Agency Totals: 255.2 $31,012,813 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 5 



  

   

  

   

   

 
  

  

  

  

 
  

 
  

 
   

  

  

  

   

 

              

2 Nebraska by Agency 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers : 725.90 Funding: 74,049,515 

Multi-
Agency / Program Awarded Date Type Officers Funding District* 

Colfax County Sheriff's Department 
UHP Sheriff 12/1/1995 1.0 $54,319 No 

Agency Totals: 1.0 $54,319 
Columbus, City of 

UHP Police 12/1/1997 2.0 $135,774 Yes 

MORE for 1998 Police 12/1/1998 3.5 $63,757 Yes 

UHP 9/1/1999 Police 5.0 $375,000 Yes 

MORE for 1998 Police 12/1/1998 0.0 $43,227 Yes 

MORE for 2000 9/1/2000 Police 1.8 $40,598 Yes 

Agency Totals: 12.3 $658,356 
Cozad Police Department 

FAST 3/1/1995 Police 1.0 $67,710 No 

Agency Totals: 1.0 $67,710 
Creighton Police Department 

UHP 3/1/1998 Police 1.0 $46,714 No 

Agency Totals: 1.0 $46,714 
Dakota County Sheriff's Department 

FAST 3/1/1995 Sheriff 1.0 $61,521 No 

UHP Sheriff 12/1/1997 1.0 $69,177 No 

MORE for 1995 9/1/1995 Sheriff 0.6 $2,624 No 

MORE for 1996 6/1/1997 Sheriff 2.5 $46,721 No 

UHP 9/1/1999 Sheriff 1.0 $69,177 No 

COPS in Schools 9/1/2002 Sheriff 1.0 $124,835 No 

Homeland Security Overtime Program 9/1/2003 Sheriff 0.0 $20,329 No 

Agency Totals: 7.1 $394,384 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 6 



  

   

  

   

    

     

 
   

 
   

 
   

  

  

  

   

 

              

2 Nebraska by Agency 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers : 725.90 Funding: 74,049,515 

Multi-
Agency / Program Awarded Date Type Officers Funding District* 

Dawson County Law Enforcement Center 
UHP 

UHP 

UHP 

UHP 

COPS Hiring Recovery Program ­
(CHRP) 

Deuel County Sheriff's Department 
UHP 

Dixon County Sheriff's Department 
FAST
 

UHP
 

Douglas County Sheriff's Department 
AHEAD 

UHP 

MORE for 1995 

COPS in Schools 

OTHER-TECH 

MORE for 2000 

OTHER-TECH 

UHP 

Homeland Security Overtime Program 

12/1/1995 

1/1/1998 

3/1/1999 

8/1/2002 

7/1/2009 

Sheriff 

Sheriff 

Sheriff 

Sheriff 

Sheriff 

Agency Totals: 

4/1/1997 Sheriff 

Agency Totals: 

3/1/1995 Sheriff 

12/1/1996 Sheriff 

Agency Totals: 

4/1/1995 

5/1/1996 

9/1/1995 

12/1/1999 

9/1/1999 

9/1/2000 

8/1/2000 

3/1/2004 

9/1/2003 

Sheriff 

Sheriff 

Sheriff 

Sheriff 

Sheriff 

Sheriff 

Sheriff 

Sheriff 

Sheriff 

Agency Totals: 

1.0 

2.0 

1.0 

1.0 

1.0 

6.0 

1.0 

1.0 

1.0 

1.0 

2.0 

1.0 

2.0 

0.1 

1.0 

0.0 

1.0 

0.0 

3.0 

0.0 

8.1 

$71,619 No 

$143,241 No 

$75,000 No 

$75,000 No 

$103,654 No 

$468,514 

$65,868 No 

$65,868 

$67,469 No 

$67,382 No 

$134,851 

$75,000 Yes 

$150,000 Yes 

$2,961 Yes 

$125,000 Yes 

$53,252 Yes 

$25,000 Yes 

$2,448 Yes 

$225,000 Yes 

$60,776 Yes 

$719,437 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 7 



  

   

  

   

  

  

 
  

 
  

  

 
   

 
  

 
   

  

  

  

 
  

  

 

              

2 Nebraska by Agency 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers : 725.90 Funding: 74,049,515 

Multi-
Agency / Program Type Awarded Date Officers Funding District* 

Elkhorn Police Department 
UHP Police 12/1/1997 2.0 $132,825 No 

COPS in Schools Police 4/1/2000 1.0 $113,429 No 

UHP Police 8/1/2002 2.0 $150,000 No 

Agency Totals: 5.0 $396,254 
Emerson Police Department 

UHP Police 10/1/1997 1.0 $58,630 No 

Agency Totals: 1.0 $58,630 
Fairbury Police Department 

COPS in Schools Police 9/1/2002 1.0 $119,726 No 

Agency Totals: 1.0 $119,726 
Fillmore County Sheriff's Department 

UHP Sheriff 1/1/2001 1.0 $72,058 No 

Agency Totals: 1.0 $72,058 
Fremont Police Department 

FAST Police 3/1/1995 1.0 $67,698 No 

Agency Totals: 1.0 $67,698 
Frontier County Sheriff's Department 

MORE for 1995 Sheriff 9/1/1995 0.5 $11,346 No 

MORE for 1995 Sheriff 9/1/1995 0.0 $7,541 No 

PSP Sheriff 5/1/1997 0.0 $13,304 No 

MORE for 1995 Sheriff 9/1/1995 0.0 $7,541 No 

Agency Totals: 0.5 $39,732 
Gordon, City of 

FAST Police 3/1/1995 1.0 $73,900 No 

UHP Police 12/1/1998 1.0 $74,669 No 

TROOPS99 Police 8/1/1999 0.0 $16,829 No 

MORE for 2000 Police 9/1/2000 0.3 $4,896 No 

Agency Totals: 2.3 $170,294 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 8 



  

   

  

   

   

  

  

  

  

 
   

 
   

 
  

  

  

 
   

 

 

              

2 Nebraska by Agency 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers : 725.90 Funding: 74,049,515 

Multi-
Agency / Program Awarded Date Type Officers Funding District* 

Grand Island, City of 
UHP 8/1/1997 Municipal 3.0 $225,000 No 

MORE for 1998 4/1/1999 Municipal 10.0 $223,124 No 

UHP Municipal 11/1/1998 2.0 $150,000 No 

UHP 5/1/1999 Municipal 5.0 $375,000 No 

TROOPS99 8/1/1999 Municipal 0.0 $7,793 No 

MORE for 2000 9/1/2000 Municipal 1.1 $28,939 No 

Secure Our Schools 9/1/2008 Municipal 0.0 $95,612 No 

Secure Our Schools 9/1/2009 Municipal 0.0 $115,235 No 

Agency Totals: 21.1 $1,220,703 
Greeley County Sheriff's Department 

UHP 1/1/2001 Sheriff 2.0 $128,501 No 

Agency Totals: 2.0 $128,501 
Hall County Sheriff's Office 

UHP 1/1/2001 Sheriff 3.0 $225,000 No 

OTHER-TECH 1/1/2001 Sheriff 0.0 $199,560 No 

Agency Totals: 3.0 $424,560 
Hastings, City of 

MORE for 1995 9/1/1995 Police 2.0 $45,861 No 

PSP 5/1/1997 Police 0.0 $66,742 No 

COPS in Schools 9/1/2001 Police 1.0 $118,046 No 

Agency Totals: 3.0 $230,649 
Hay Springs, City of 

UHP 3/1/2002 New Start-U 1.0 $63,241 No 

Agency Totals: 1.0 $63,241 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 9 



7

7

7

  

   

  

   

  

 
  
  

 
   

 
  

  

  

  

 
  

  

 
   

 

              

2 Nebraska by Agency 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers : 725.90 Funding: 74,049,515 

Multi-
Agency / Program Type Awarded Date Officers Funding District* 

Heartland Family Service 
COPSMETH Non-profit 12/26/200 0.0 $93,530 No 

COPSMETH Non-profit 12/26/200 0.0 $177,707 No 

COPSMETH Non-profit 12/26/200 0.0 $144,773 No 

COPSMETH Non-profit 3/11/2009 0.0 $100,000 No 

Agency Totals: 0.0 $516,010 
Hemingford, Village of 

MORE for 1995 Police 9/1/1995 0.1 $1,125 No 

UHP Police 8/1/2002 1.0 $75,000 No 

Agency Totals: 1.1 $76,125 
Holt County Sheriff's Department 

UHP Sheriff 4/1/2000 1.0 $75,000 No 

Agency Totals: 1.0 $75,000 
Hooper, City of 

MORE for 1995 Police 9/1/1995 1.4 $28,850 No 

MORE for 1995 Police 9/1/1995 0.0 $21,821 No 

MORE for 1995 Police 9/1/1995 0.0 $21,821 No 

FAST Police 3/1/1995 1.0 $63,957 No 

UHP Police 4/1/1997 2.0 $133,475 No 

Agency Totals: 4.4 $269,924 
Kearney, City of 

MORE for 1995 Police 9/1/1995 6.0 $110,000 No 

UHP Police 1/1/2001 3.0 $225,000 No 

Agency Totals: 9.0 $335,000 
Knox County Sheriff's Department 

UHP Sheriff 3/1/2002 1.0 $66,215 No 

Agency Totals: 1.0 $66,215 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 10 



  

   

  

   

   

  

  

 
   

 
  

 
  

  

 

              

2 Nebraska by Agency 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers : 725.90 Funding: 74,049,515 

Multi-
Agency / Program Awarded Date Type Officers Funding District* 

La Vista, City of 
UHP 5/1/1996 Police 1.0 $75,000 No 

TROOPS 1/1/1995 Police 0.0 $10,000 No 

UHP 8/1/1997 Police 1.0 $75,000 No 

MORE for 1998 9/1/1998 Police 0.6 $15,637 No 

UHP 7/1/1999 Police 1.0 $75,000 No 

COPS in Schools 9/1/2002 Police 2.0 $250,000 No 

UHP 8/1/2002 Police 2.0 $150,000 No 

Agency Totals: 7.6 $650,637 
Lancaster County Sheriff's Department 

FAST 3/1/1995 Sheriff 1.0 $73,493 No 

Agency Totals: 1.0 $73,493 
Laurel, City of 

UHP 8/1/1997 Police 1.5 $76,479 No 

Agency Totals: 1.5 $76,479 
Lexington, City of 

FAST 3/1/1995 Municipal 1.0 $65,499 No 

Secure Our Schools 9/1/2009 Municipal 0.0 $60,138 No 

Agency Totals: 1.0 $125,637 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 11 



  

   

  

   

  

 

  

   

     

 
  

  

 
  

  

  

  

  

 

              

2 Nebraska by Agency 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers : 725.90 Funding: 74,049,515 

Multi-
Agency / Program Awarded Date Type Officers Funding District* 

Lincoln Police Department 
AHEAD 4/1/1995 Municipal 6.0 $450,000 No 

UHP Municipal 12/1/1995 3.0 $225,000 No 

UHP Municipal 12/1/1995 1.0 $75,000 No 

TROOPS 1/1/1995 Municipal 0.0 $10,000 No 

PHASE Municipal 12/1/1993 15.0 $1,066,590 No 

Domestic Violence 6/1/1996 Municipal 0.0 $53,504 No 

PSP 5/1/1997 Municipal 0.0 $45,677 No 

MORE for 1996 1/1/1997 Municipal 12.2 $304,500 No 

UHP 8/1/1997 Municipal 15.0 $1,125,000 No 

UHP 1/1/1998 Municipal 6.0 $450,000 No 

UHP 4/1/2000 Municipal 9.0 $675,000 No 

UHP 1/1/2001 Municipal 9.0 $675,000 No 

UHP 8/1/2004 Municipal 10.0 $750,000 No 

COPS Interoperable Communications 9/1/2004 Municipal 0.0 $915,333 No 
Technology 
COPS Hiring Recovery Program ­ 7/1/2009 Municipal 4.0 $679,136 No 
(CHRP) 
OTHER-TECH Municipal 3/11/2009 0.0 $132,000 No 

Agency Totals: 90.2 $7,631,740 
Madison Police Department 

MORE for 1998 Police 12/1/1998 1.2 $11,278 No 

Agency Totals: 1.2 $11,278 
McCook Police Department 

UHP 4/1/1997 Municipal 1.0 $72,000 No 

COPS in Schools 4/1/2000 Municipal 1.0 $87,829 No 

Secure Our Schools 9/1/2005 Municipal 0.0 $15,600 No 

Secure Our Schools 9/1/2006 Municipal 0.0 $23,000 No 

Secure Our Schools 9/1/2007 Municipal 0.0 $24,456 No 

Agency Totals: 2.0 $222,885 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 12 



7

5

  

   

  

   

  

  

 
   

  

 
  

 
   

  

 
    

 
   

 
  

 

 

              

2 Nebraska by Agency 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers : 725.90 Funding: 74,049,515 

Multi-
Agency / Program Awarded Date Type Officers Funding District* 

Mead, Village of 
UHP 5/1/1996 Police 1.0 $65,268 No 

MORE for 1998 Police 12/1/1998 0.1 $1,425 No 

Agency Totals: 1.1 $66,693 
Merrick County Sheriff's Office 

MORE for 1998 4/1/1999 Sheriff 1.3 $28,143 No 

Agency Totals: 1.3 $28,143 
Minden Police Department 

FAST 3/1/1995 Police 1.0 $55,841 No 

Agency Totals: 1.0 $55,841 
Nebraska City Police Department 

UHP 9/1/1999 Police 1.0 $67,370 No 

MORE for 2001 9/1/2001 Police 0.7 $11,213 No 

Agency Totals: 1.7 $78,583 
Nebraska Commission on Law Enforcement 

COPSMETH 9/1/2007 State 0.0 $401,220 No 

COPSMETH State 12/26/200 0.0 $350,738 No 

Agency Totals: 0.0 $751,958 
Nebraska Department of Justice 

COPSMETH State 3/11/2009 0.0 $500,000 No 

Agency Totals: 0.0 $500,000 
Nebraska Medical Center 

COPSMETH Public Univ./ 11/22/200 0.0 $148,084 No 

Agency Totals: 0.0 $148,084 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 13 



5

5

5

7

  

   

  

   

  
  

  

  

  

  

  

   

 
   

 
  

  

 

              

2 Nebraska by Agency 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers : 725.90 Funding: 74,049,515 

Multi-
Agency / Program Awarded Date Type Officers Funding District* 

Nebraska State Patrol 
MORE for 1996 1/1/1997 State 4.2 $565,828 No 

MORE for 1996 1/1/1997 State 0.0 $151,830 No 

MORE for 1998 9/1/1998 State 0.0 $400,316 No 

MORE for 1996 1/1/1999 State 0.0 $151,830 No 

UHP 9/1/1999 State 6.0 $450,000 No 

MORE for 1998 9/1/1998 State 0.0 $400,316 No 

OTHER-TECH 8/1/2000 State 0.0 $373,890 No 

MORE for 2001 9/1/2001 State 4.2 $102,358 No 

OTHER-TECH 8/1/2002 State 0.0 $147,558 No 

COPSMETH State 2/20/2003 0.0 $496,750 No 

COPSMETH State 9/10/2003 0.0 $300,000 No 

COPSMETH State 1/23/2004 0.0 $296,843 No 

OTHER-TECH State 12/8/2004 0.0 $246,661 No 

COPSMETH State 12/8/2004 0.0 $246,661 No 

COPSMETH State 12/8/2004 0.0 $246,661 No 

COPSMETH State 11/22/200 0.0 $98,723 No 

COPSMETH State 11/22/200 0.0 $222,126 No 

OTHER-TECH State 11/22/200 0.0 $493,614 No 

COPSMETH State 12/26/200 0.0 $233,825 No 

Child Sexual Predator Program 9/1/2008 State 0.0 $468,275 No 

Agency Totals: 14.4 $6,094,065 
Nemaha County Sheriff's Office 

UHP 1/1/2001 Sheriff 1.0 $75,000 No 

Agency Totals: 1.0 $75,000 
Norfolk, City of 

COPS in Schools 3/1/2004 Police 1.0 $125,000 No 

Agency Totals: 1.0 $125,000 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 14 



  

   

  

   

   

  

  

  

  

  

 
    

  

  

 
   

     

     

  

     

     

    

     

     

 

              

2 Nebraska by Agency 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers : 725.90 Funding: 74,049,515 

Multi-
Agency / Program Awarded Date Type Officers Funding District* 

North Platte Police Department 
FAST 3/1/1995 Police 1.0 $69,804 No 

UHP 5/1/1996 Police 2.0 $147,596 No 

MORE for 1996 6/1/1997 Police 1.5 $35,032 No 

UHP 3/1/1998 Police 2.0 $147,596 No 

MORE for 1996 6/1/1997 Police 0.0 $35,032 No 

MORE for 1996 6/1/1999 Police 0.0 $35,032 No 

MORE for 2000 9/1/2000 Police 0.8 $20,788 No 

COPS in Schools 9/1/2001 Police 1.0 $108,624 No 

Agency Totals: 8.3 $599,504 
Omaha and Douglas County Consortium 

MORE for 1998 4/1/1999 Consortium 61.6 $1,540,994 No 

MORE for 1998 4/1/1999 Consortium 0.0 $1,540,994 No 

Agency Totals: 61.6 $3,081,988 
Omaha Tribe Police Department 

FAST 3/1/1995 Tribal 1.0 $75,000 No 

UHP 5/1/1999 Tribal 2.0 $150,000 No 

Tribal Grant Resources Program - Hiring 9/1/1999 Tribal 2.0 $205,212 No 

Tribal Resources Grant Program ­ 9/1/1999 Tribal 0.0 $37,858 No 
Equipment 
COPS in Schools 2/1/2001 Tribal 2.0 $221,922 No 

Tribal Resources Grant Program ­ 8/1/2002 Tribal 0.0 $162,341 No 
Equipment 
Tribal Grant Resources Program - Hiring 8/1/2002 Tribal 8.0 $600,000 No 

Tribal Training and Technical Assistance 9/1/2003 Tribal 0.0 $311,000 No 

COPS Hiring Recovery Program ­ 7/1/2009 Tribal 1.0 $170,381 No 
(CHRP) 
Tribal Resources Grant Program ­ 8/1/2009 Tribal 0.0 $195,858 No 
Equipment 

Agency Totals: 16.0 $2,129,572 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 15 



  

   

  

   

  

 
   

 
  

 

  

  

  

 
   

 
   

 
  

  

  

 

              

2 Nebraska by Agency 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers : 725.90 Funding: 74,049,515 

Multi-
Agency / Program Type Awarded Date Officers Funding District* 

Osmond Police Department 
UHP Police 1/1/2001 1.0 $59,184 No 

Agency Totals: 1.0 $59,184 
Otoe County Sheriff's Department 

UHP Sheriff 1/1/2001 1.0 $75,000 No 

COPSMETH Sheriff 8/1/2004 0.0 $329,585 No 

Agency Totals: 1.0 $404,585 
Papillion, City of 

UHP Police 12/1/1997 2.0 $150,000 Yes 

PHASE 1 Police 10/1/1994 10.0 $573,137 Yes 

MORE for 1998 Police 9/1/1998 3.5 $86,910 Yes 

UHP Police 7/1/1998 2.0 $150,000 Yes 

MORE for 1998 Police 9/1/1998 0.0 $32,910 Yes 

COPS in Schools Police 9/1/2001 1.0 $125,000 Yes 

UHP Police 8/1/2002 2.0 $150,000 Yes 

Agency Totals: 20.5 $1,267,957 
Phelps County Sheriff Department 

UHP Sheriff 1/1/2001 1.0 $56,835 No 

Agency Totals: 1.0 $56,835 
Platte County Sheriff's Department 

FAST Sheriff 3/1/1995 1.0 $46,121 Yes 

UHP Sheriff 12/1/1997 1.0 $53,375 Yes 

Agency Totals: 2.0 $99,496 
Plattsmouth, City of 

UHP Police 12/1/1995 1.0 $68,747 No 

UHP Police 1/1/1998 1.0 $68,747 No 

MORE for 2001 Police 9/1/2001 4.8 $120,313 No 

COPS in Schools Police 9/1/2002 1.0 $124,222 No 

Agency Totals: 7.8 $382,029 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 16 



  

   

  

   

  

  

 
    

 
   

 
    

     

     

     

     

     

     

 
  

  

  

 

              

2 Nebraska by Agency 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers : 725.90 Funding: 74,049,515 

Multi-
Agency / Program Awarded Date Type Officers Funding District* 

Ralston Police Department 
UHP 5/1/1998 Police 1.0 $75,000 No 

COPS in Schools Police 12/1/1999 1.0 $125,000 No 

Agency Totals: 2.0 $200,000 
Red Willow County Sheriff's Department 

FAST 3/1/1995 Sheriff 1.0 $52,874 No 

Agency Totals: 1.0 $52,874 
Richardson County Sheriff's Department 

UHP Sheriff 12/1/1995 2.0 $144,674 No 

Agency Totals: 2.0 $144,674 
Santee Sioux Tribe of Nebraska 

UHP 6/1/2003 Tribal 2.0 $153,317 No 

Tribal Grant Resources Program - Hiring 8/1/2002 Tribal 2.0 $284,810 No 

Tribal Resources Grant Program ­ 8/1/2002 Tribal 0.0 $87,560 No 
Equipment 
Tribal Resources Grant Program ­ 9/1/2004 Tribal 0.0 $126,240 No 
Equipment 
Tribal Resources Grant Program ­ 8/1/2005 Tribal 0.0 $104,417 No 
Equipment 
Tribal Grant Resources Program - Hiring 8/1/2005 Tribal 1.0 $75,000 No 

Tribal Resources Grant Program ­ 8/1/2007 Tribal 0.0 $100,200 No 
Equipment 
COPSMETH 9/1/2007 Tribal 0.0 $254,864 No 

Agency Totals: 5.0 $1,186,408 
Sarpy County Nebraska 

AHEAD 4/1/1995 Sheriff 1.0 $75,000 Yes 

MORE for 1995 9/1/1995 Sheriff 8.3 $110,437 Yes 

TROOPS 1/1/1995 Sheriff 0.0 $5,000 Yes 

COPS in Schools Sheriff 12/1/1999 2.0 $250,000 Yes 

OTHER-TECH 9/1/1999 Sheriff 0.0 $49,849 Yes 

UHP 6/1/2003 Sheriff 6.0 $450,000 Yes 

Agency Totals: 17.3 $940,286 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 17 



  

   

  

   

   

 
  

  

  

  

 
     

 

 
  
  

 
  

 
  

 
   

 
  

  

 

              

2 Nebraska by Agency 1
 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers : 725.90 Funding: 74,049,515 

Multi-
Agency / Program Awarded Date Type Officers Funding District* 

Saunders County Sheriff's Department 
FAST 3/1/1995 Sheriff 1.0 

Agency Totals: 1.0 
Schuyler Police Department 

FAST 3/1/1995 Police 1.0 

MORE for 1995 9/1/1995 Police 1.0 

MORE for 1995 9/1/1995 Police 0.0 

MORE for 1995 9/1/1995 Police 0.0 

Agency Totals: 2.0 
Scotts Bluff County Consolidated Comm Center 

OTHER-TECH 1/1/2001 County Poli 0.0 

Agency Totals: 0.0 
Scottsbluff Police Department 

COPS in Schools 9/1/2002 Police 1.0 

Agency Totals: 1.0 
Scribner, City of 

UHP 1/1/2001 Police 1.0 

Agency Totals: 1.0 
Seward, City of 

FAST 3/1/1995 Police 1.0 

UHP 5/1/1996 Police 1.0 

UHP 1/1/1998 Police 1.0 

Agency Totals: 3.0 
Sherman County Sheriff's Department 

UHP 1/1/2001 Sheriff 1.0 

Agency Totals: 1.0 
Sidney Police Department 

MORE for 2000 9/1/2000 Police 0.8 

Agency Totals: 0.8 

$65,708 No 

$65,708 

$61,142 No 

$14,744 No 

$14,744 No 

$14,744 No 

$105,374 

$109,758 No 

$109,758 

$104,354 No 

$104,354 

$66,769 No 

$66,769 

$67,189 No 

$67,822 No 

$67,822 No 

$202,833 

$53,215 No 

$53,215 

$20,512 No 

$20,512 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 18 



0

  

   

  

   

  

  

 
  

 
   

 
   

 
 

 
    

   

 

 

 

 

   

   

   

   

 

 

              

2 Nebraska by Agency 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers : 725.90 Funding: 74,049,515 

Multi-
Agency / Program Awarded Date Type Officers Funding District* 

South Sioux City 
UHP Municipal 12/1/1996 2.0 $150,000 No 

UHP 2/1/1998 Municipal 1.0 $75,000 No 

UHP 3/1/1999 Municipal 2.0 $150,000 No 

MORE for 2001 9/1/2001 Municipal 5.1 $128,072 No 

Agency Totals: 10.1 $503,072 
Spalding Police Department 

UHP Police 12/1/1995 1.0 $49,515 No 

Agency Totals: 1.0 $49,515 
St. Paul, City of 

UHP 4/1/1997 Police 1.0 $63,052 No 

Agency Totals: 1.0 $63,052 
Stanton County Sheriff's Department 

FAST 3/1/1995 Sheriff 1.0 $66,076 No 

Agency Totals: 1.0 $66,076 
Thurston County 

UHP 5/1/1999 Sheriff 3.0 $199,884 No 

Agency Totals: 3.0 $199,884 
University of Nebraska at Omaha 

PPSE Collaborative Agreement Public Univ./ 9/30/1998 0.0 $199,491 No 

FELLOW 9/1/1999 Public Univ./ 0.0 $130,330 No 

Omnibus-Organizational Public Univ./ 9/30/1999 0.0 $183,457 No 

Omnibus-Organizational Public Univ./ 2/17/2000 0.0 $12,029 No 

INTEGRITY Public Univ./ 9/30/2000 0.0 $240,929 No 

PPSE Collaborative Agreement 1/1/2001 Public Univ./ 0.0 $116,735 No 

PPSE Collaborative Agreement Public Univ./ 12/31/200 0.0 $39,902 No 

PPSE Collaborative Agreement 6/1/2002 Public Univ./ 0.0 $126,521 No 

PPSE Collaborative Agreement 9/1/2003 Public Univ./ 0.0 $145,100 No 

COPSMETH Public Univ./ 3/11/2009 0.0 $600,000 No 

Agency Totals: 0.0 $1,794,494 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 19 



  

   

  

   

     
 

 
  

  

 
   

 
  

 
  

 
   

  

 
  

 
  

 

              

2 Nebraska by Agency 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers : 725.90 Funding: 74,049,515 

Multi-
Agency / Program Awarded Date Type Officers Funding District* 

University of Nebraska- Lincoln Police Department 
UHP Public Univ./ 3/1/2004 2.0 $150,000 No 

Agency Totals: 2.0 $150,000 
Valentine, City of 

FAST Police 3/1/1995 1.0 $48,335 No 

UHP Police 6/1/1997 1.0 $25,655 No 

MORE for 1995 Police 9/1/1995 0.2 $3,300 No 

Agency Totals: 2.2 $77,290 
Valley County Sheriff's Department 

FAST Sheriff 3/1/1995 1.0 $58,040 No 

UHP Sheriff 5/1/1999 1.0 $66,612 No 

Agency Totals: 2.0 $124,652 
Valley Police Department 

UHP Police 12/1/1996 1.0 $55,508 No 

Agency Totals: 1.0 $55,508 
Wahoo Police Department 

UHP Police 5/1/1999 1.0 $61,983 No 

Agency Totals: 1.0 $61,983 
Washington County Sheriff's Department 

UHP Sheriff 12/1/1997 2.5 $100,728 No 

COPS in Schools Sheriff 4/1/1999 1.0 $87,258 No 

Agency Totals: 3.5 $187,986 
Waterloo Police Department 

UHP Police 8/1/2002 1.5 $121,875 No 

Agency Totals: 1.5 $121,875 
Wauneta Police Department 

FAST Police 3/1/1995 1.0 $53,667 No 

Agency Totals: 1.0 $53,667 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 20 



  

   

  

   

  

 
   

 
   

   

     

     

     

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
 

              

2 Nebraska by Agency 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers : 725.90 Funding: 74,049,515 

Multi-
Agency / Program Awarded Date Type Officers Funding District* 

Wayne Police Department 
FAST 3/1/1995 Police 1.0 $75,000 No 

UHP 8/1/2002 Police 1.5 $103,592 No 

Agency Totals: 2.5 $178,592 
Wheeler County Sheriff's Department 

UHP Sheriff 12/1/1995 1.0 $59,503 No 

Agency Totals: 1.0 $59,503 
Winnebago Tribe of Nebraska 

FAST 3/1/1995 Tribal 1.0 $75,000 No 

UHP Tribal 12/1/1996 2.0 $150,000 No 

UHP Tribal 12/1/1997 2.0 $150,000 No 

Small Community Grants Program 9/1/1998 Tribal 0.0 $15,000 No 

Tribal Resources Grant Program ­ 8/1/2000 Tribal 0.0 $57,473 No 
Equipment 
Tribal Resources Grant Program ­ 8/1/2001 Tribal 0.0 $111,167 No 
Equipment 
Tribal Resources Grant Program ­ 8/1/2009 Tribal 0.0 $149,100 No 
Equipment 

Agency Totals: 5.0 $707,740 
Wisner, City of 

MORE for 1995 9/1/1995 Police 0.6 $1,902 No 

Agency Totals: 0.6 $1,902 
Wymore, City of 

UHP 6/1/1997 Police 1.0 $55,199 No 

MORE for 1996 6/1/1997 Police 0.2 $3,412 No 

Agency Totals: 1.2 $58,611 
Yutan, Village of 

FAST 3/1/1995 Police 1.0 $69,353 No 

MORE for 1996 6/1/1997 Police 0.1 $2,100 No 

Agency Totals: 1.1 $71,453 
STATE TOTALS: 725.9 $74,049,515 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 21 



  

   

  

   

   

  

  

 

  

 
   

  

 
     

  

  

    

  

   

 
  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

   

   

              

2 Nebraska by Program 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers: 725.90 Funding: $ 74,049,515 

Program / Agency Awarded Date Type Officers Funding 
Multi-

District* 

AHEAD 
Douglas County Sheriff's Department 4/1/1995 Sheriff 1.0 $75,000 Yes 

Lincoln Police Department 4/1/1995 Municipal 6.0 $450,000 No 

Sarpy County Nebraska 4/1/1995 Sheriff 1.0 $75,000 Yes 

Program Totals: 8.0 $600,000 
CCP 

City of Omaha Municipal 10/1/1994 0.0 $999,000 No 

Program Totals: 0.0 $999,000 
Child Sexual Predator Program 

Nebraska State Patrol 9/1/2008 State 0.0 $468,275 No 

Program Totals: 0.0 $468,275 
COPS Hiring Recovery Program - (CHRP) 

Beatrice Police Department 7/1/2009 Police 1.0 $158,607 No 

City of Omaha 7/1/2009 Municipal 20.0 $4,013,500 No 

Dawson County Law Enforcement Center 7/1/2009 Sheriff 1.0 $103,654 No 

Lincoln Police Department 7/1/2009 Municipal 4.0 $679,136 No 

Omaha Tribe Police Department 7/1/2009 Tribal 1.0 $170,381 No 

Program Totals: 27.0 $5,125,278 
COPS in Schools 

Beatrice Police Department 9/1/1999 Police 1.0 $97,536 No 

Bellevue, City of 4/1/2000 Police 2.0 $229,158 No 

Bellevue, City of 9/1/2001 Police 2.0 $250,000 No 

Blair, City of 9/1/2000 Municipal 1.0 $122,428 No 

City of Crete 9/1/2001 Municipal 1.0 $120,276 No 

City of Omaha 4/1/2000 Municipal 8.0 $1,000,000 No 

City of Omaha 9/1/2001 Municipal 11.0 $1,375,000 No 

City of Omaha 8/1/2003 Municipal 11.0 $1,375,000 No 

Dakota County Sheriff's Department 9/1/2002 Sheriff 1.0 $124,835 No 

Douglas County Sheriff's Department Sheriff 12/1/1999 1.0 $125,000 Yes 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 22 



7

7

7

  

   

  

   

  
  

  

  

   

  

  

   

   

  

  

  

  

  

   

 
   
  

  

 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

    

              

2 Nebraska by Program 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers: 725.90 Funding: $ 74,049,515 

Multi-
Program / Agency Awarded Date Type Officers Funding District* 

COPS in Schools 
Elkhorn Police Department 4/1/2000 Police 1.0 $113,429 No
 

Fairbury Police Department 9/1/2002 Police 1.0 $119,726 No
 

Hastings, City of 9/1/2001 Police 1.0 $118,046 No
 

La Vista, City of 9/1/2002 Police 2.0 $250,000 No
 

McCook Police Department 4/1/2000 Municipal 1.0 $87,829 No
 

Norfolk, City of 3/1/2004 Police 1.0 $125,000 No
 

North Platte Police Department 9/1/2001 Police 1.0 $108,624 No
 

Omaha Tribe Police Department 2/1/2001 Tribal 2.0 $221,922 No
 

Papillion, City of 9/1/2001 Police 1.0 $125,000 Yes
 

Plattsmouth, City of 9/1/2002 Police 1.0 $124,222 No
 

Ralston Police Department 12/1/1999 Police 1.0 $125,000 No
 

Sarpy County Nebraska 12/1/1999 Sheriff 2.0 $250,000 Yes
 

Scottsbluff Police Department 9/1/2002 Police 1.0 $104,354 No
 

Washington County Sheriff's Department 4/1/1999 Sheriff 1.0 $87,258 No
 

Program Totals: 56.0 $6,779,643 
COPS Interoperable Communications Technology 

City of Omaha 9/1/2004 Municipal 0.0 $6,000,000 No
 

Lincoln Police Department 9/1/2004 Municipal 0.0 $915,333 No
 

Program Totals: 0.0 $6,915,333 
COPSMETH 

Bellevue, City of 9/1/2002 Police 0.0 $222,222 No 

City of Omaha 9/1/1999 Municipal 0.0 $267,377 No 

City of Omaha 9/1/2007 Municipal 0.0 $438,797 No 

Heartland Family Service 12/26/200 Non-profit 0.0 $93,530 No 

Heartland Family Service 12/26/200 Non-profit 0.0 $177,707 No 

Heartland Family Service 12/26/200 Non-profit 0.0 $144,773 No 

Heartland Family Service 3/11/2009 Non-profit 0.0 $100,000 No 

Nebraska Commission on Law Enforcement 9/1/2007 State 0.0 $401,220 No 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 23 



7

5

5

5

7

  

   

  

   

    

   

   

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

   

    

     

 
 

  

  

 

  

  

  

  

  

              

2 Nebraska by Program 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers: 725.90 Funding: $ 74,049,515 

Type 
Multi-

District* Officers Program / Agency Funding Awarded Date 

COPSMETH 
State 0.0 No $350,738 12/26/200 Nebraska Commission on Law Enforcement 

State 0.0 No $500,000 3/11/2009 Nebraska Department of Justice 

Public 
Univ./Colleg 
e 

0.0 No $148,084 11/22/200 Nebraska Medical Center 

State 0.0 No $496,750 2/20/2003 Nebraska State Patrol 

State 0.0 No $300,000 9/10/2003 Nebraska State Patrol 

State 0.0 No $296,843 1/23/2004 Nebraska State Patrol 

State 0.0 No $246,661 12/8/2004 Nebraska State Patrol 

State 0.0 No $246,661 12/8/2004 Nebraska State Patrol 

State 0.0 No $98,723 11/22/200 Nebraska State Patrol 

State 0.0 No $222,126 11/22/200 Nebraska State Patrol 

State 0.0 No $233,825 12/26/200 Nebraska State Patrol 

Sheriff 0.0 No $329,585 8/1/2004 Otoe County Sheriff's Department 

Tribal 0.0 No $254,864 9/1/2007 Santee Sioux Tribe of Nebraska 

Public 
Univ./Colleg 
e 

0.0 No $600,000 3/11/2009 University of Nebraska at Omaha 

Program Totals: $6,170,486 0.0 
Domestic Violence 

Municipal 0.0 No $200,000 6/1/1996 City of Omaha 

Municipal 0.0 No $53,504 6/1/1996 Lincoln Police Department 

Program Totals: $253,504 0.0 
FAST 

Police 1.0 No $58,160 3/1/1995 Albion Police Department 

Police 1.0 No $61,757 3/1/1995 Alliance Police Department 

Municipal 1.0 No $54,726 3/1/1995 Ashland Police Department 

Municipal 1.0 No $67,425 3/1/1995 Blair, City of 

Municipal 1.0 No $61,897 3/1/1995 City of Crete 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 24 



  

   

  

   

  

   

   

  

  

  

   

  

  

   

   

   

    

   

  

  

   

  

   

  

  

   

  

 

     

              

2 Nebraska by Program 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers: 725.90 Funding: $ 74,049,515 

Program / Agency Awarded Date Type Officers Funding 
Multi-

District* 

FAST 
Cozad Police Department 3/1/1995 Police 1.0 $67,710 No 

Dakota County Sheriff's Department 3/1/1995 Sheriff 1.0 $61,521 No 

Dixon County Sheriff's Department 3/1/1995 Sheriff 1.0 $67,469 No 

Fremont Police Department 3/1/1995 Police 1.0 $67,698 No 

Gordon, City of 3/1/1995 Police 1.0 $73,900 No 

Hooper, City of 3/1/1995 Police 1.0 $63,957 No 

Lancaster County Sheriff's Department 3/1/1995 Sheriff 1.0 $73,493 No 

Lexington, City of 3/1/1995 Municipal 1.0 $65,499 No 

Minden Police Department 3/1/1995 Police 1.0 $55,841 No 

North Platte Police Department 3/1/1995 Police 1.0 $69,804 No 

Omaha Tribe Police Department 3/1/1995 Tribal 1.0 $75,000 No 

Platte County Sheriff's Department 3/1/1995 Sheriff 1.0 $46,121 Yes 

Red Willow County Sheriff's Department 3/1/1995 Sheriff 1.0 $52,874 No 

Saunders County Sheriff's Department 3/1/1995 Sheriff 1.0 $65,708 No 

Schuyler Police Department 3/1/1995 Police 1.0 $61,142 No 

Seward, City of 3/1/1995 Police 1.0 $67,189 No 

Stanton County Sheriff's Department 3/1/1995 Sheriff 1.0 $66,076 No 

Valentine, City of 3/1/1995 Police 1.0 $48,335 No 

Valley County Sheriff's Department 3/1/1995 Sheriff 1.0 $58,040 No 

Wauneta Police Department 3/1/1995 Police 1.0 $53,667 No 

Wayne Police Department 3/1/1995 Police 1.0 $75,000 No 

Winnebago Tribe of Nebraska 3/1/1995 Tribal 1.0 $75,000 No 

Yutan, Village of 3/1/1995 Police 1.0 $69,353 No 

Program Totals: 28.0 $1,784,362 
FELLOW 

University of Nebraska at Omaha 9/1/1999 Public 0.0 $130,330 No 
Univ./Colleg 
e 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 25 



  

   

  

   

 
   

   

   

 

     

 
  

  

  

  

  

   

  

  

  

   

   

   

   

   

  

  

  

  

  

              

2 Nebraska by Program 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers: 725.90 Funding: $ 74,049,515 

Program / Agency Awarded Date Type Officers Funding 
Multi-

District* 

Program Totals: 0.0 $130,330 
Homeland Security Overtime Program 

Dakota County Sheriff's Department 9/1/2003 Sheriff 0.0 $20,329 No 

Douglas County Sheriff's Department 9/1/2003 Sheriff 0.0 $60,776 Yes 

Program Totals: 0.0 $81,105 
INTEGRITY 

University of Nebraska at Omaha 9/30/2000 Public 0.0 $240,929 No 
Univ./Colleg 
e 

Program Totals: 0.0 $240,929 
MORE for 1995 

Bancroft, Village of 9/1/1995 Police 0.3 $1,147 No 

Bellevue, City of 9/1/1995 Police 2.8 $55,106 No 

Bellevue, City of 9/1/1995 Police 0.0 $42,206 No 

Bellevue, City of 9/1/1995 Police 0.0 $42,206 No 

Buffalo County Sheriff's Department 9/1/1995 Sheriff 4.9 $88,433 No 

City of Omaha 7/1/1995 Municipal 52.0 $1,189,382 No 

City of Omaha 7/1/1995 Municipal 0.0 $532,283 No 

City of Omaha 7/1/1995 Municipal 0.0 $550,000 No 

Dakota County Sheriff's Department 9/1/1995 Sheriff 0.6 $2,624 No 

Douglas County Sheriff's Department 9/1/1995 Sheriff 0.1 $2,961 Yes 

Frontier County Sheriff's Department 9/1/1995 Sheriff 0.5 $11,346 No 

Frontier County Sheriff's Department 9/1/1995 Sheriff 0.0 $7,541 No 

Frontier County Sheriff's Department 9/1/1995 Sheriff 0.0 $7,541 No 

Hastings, City of 9/1/1995 Police 2.0 $45,861 No 

Hemingford, Village of 9/1/1995 Police 0.1 $1,125 No 

Hooper, City of 9/1/1995 Police 1.4 $28,850 No 

Hooper, City of 9/1/1995 Police 0.0 $21,821 No 

Hooper, City of 9/1/1995 Police 0.0 $21,821 No 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 26 



  

   

  

   

  
  

  

  

  

  

  

  

 
  
  

   

  

  

  

  

   

   

   

  

  

 
  

  

  

  

  

  

   

              

2 Nebraska by Program 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers: 725.90 Funding: $ 74,049,515 

Program / Agency Awarded Date Type Officers Funding 
Multi-

District* 

MORE for 1995 
Kearney, City of 9/1/1995 Police 6.0 $110,000 No 

Sarpy County Nebraska 9/1/1995 Sheriff 8.3 $110,437 Yes 

Schuyler Police Department 9/1/1995 Police 1.0 $14,744 No 

Schuyler Police Department 9/1/1995 Police 0.0 $14,744 No 

Schuyler Police Department 9/1/1995 Police 0.0 $14,744 No 

Valentine, City of 9/1/1995 Police 0.2 $3,300 No 

Wisner, City of 9/1/1995 Police 0.6 $1,902 No 

Program Totals: 80.8 $2,922,125 
MORE for 1996 

City of Omaha Municipal 10/1/1996 20.8 $519,750 No 

Dakota County Sheriff's Department 6/1/1997 Sheriff 2.5 $46,721 No 

Lincoln Police Department 1/1/1997 Municipal 12.2 $304,500 No 

Nebraska State Patrol 1/1/1997 State 4.2 $565,828 No 

Nebraska State Patrol 1/1/1997 State 0.0 $151,830 No 

Nebraska State Patrol 1/1/1999 State 0.0 $151,830 No 

North Platte Police Department 6/1/1997 Police 1.5 $35,032 No 

North Platte Police Department 6/1/1997 Police 0.0 $35,032 No 

North Platte Police Department 6/1/1999 Police 0.0 $35,032 No 

Wymore, City of 6/1/1997 Police 0.2 $3,412 No 

Yutan, Village of 6/1/1997 Police 0.1 $2,100 No 

Program Totals: 41.5 $1,851,067 
MORE for 1998 

Atkinson Police Department Police 12/1/1998 0.9 $20,121 No 

Atkinson Police Department Police 12/1/1998 0.0 $9,021 No 

Beatrice Police Department 9/1/1998 Police 5.1 $108,063 No 

Columbus, City of Police 12/1/1998 3.5 $63,757 Yes 

Columbus, City of Police 12/1/1998 0.0 $43,227 Yes 

Grand Island, City of 4/1/1999 Municipal 10.0 $223,124 No 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 27 



  

   

  

   

  
   

  

  

   

  

  

    

    

  

  

 
  

   

  

   

  

   

   

  

 
  
  

   

  

  

  

 

              

2 Nebraska by Program 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers: 725.90 Funding: $ 74,049,515 

Program / Agency Awarded Date Type Officers Funding 
Multi-

District* 

MORE for 1998 
La Vista, City of 9/1/1998 Police 0.6 $15,637 No 

Madison Police Department Police 12/1/1998 1.2 $11,278 No 

Mead, Village of Police 12/1/1998 0.1 $1,425 No 

Merrick County Sheriff's Office 4/1/1999 Sheriff 1.3 $28,143 No 

Nebraska State Patrol 9/1/1998 State 0.0 $400,316 No 

Nebraska State Patrol 9/1/1998 State 0.0 $400,316 No 

Omaha and Douglas County Consortium 4/1/1999 Consortium 61.6 $1,540,994 No 

Omaha and Douglas County Consortium 4/1/1999 Consortium 0.0 $1,540,994 No 

Papillion, City of 9/1/1998 Police 3.5 $86,910 Yes 

Papillion, City of 9/1/1998 Police 0.0 $32,910 Yes 

Program Totals: 87.8 $4,526,236 
MORE for 2000 

Buffalo County Sheriff's Department 9/1/2000 Sheriff 0.8 $20,944 No 

Columbus, City of 9/1/2000 Police 1.8 $40,598 Yes 

Douglas County Sheriff's Department 9/1/2000 Sheriff 1.0 $25,000 Yes 

Gordon, City of 9/1/2000 Police 0.3 $4,896 No 

Grand Island, City of 9/1/2000 Municipal 1.1 $28,939 No 

North Platte Police Department 9/1/2000 Police 0.8 $20,788 No 

Sidney Police Department 9/1/2000 Police 0.8 $20,512 No 

Program Totals: 6.6 $161,677 
MORE for 2001 

City of Omaha 9/1/2001 Municipal 25.4 $635,672 No 

Nebraska City Police Department 9/1/2001 Police 0.7 $11,213 No 

Nebraska State Patrol 9/1/2001 State 4.2 $102,358 No 

Plattsmouth, City of 9/1/2001 Police 4.8 $120,313 No 

South Sioux City 9/1/2001 Municipal 5.1 $128,072 No 

Program Totals: 40.2 $997,628 
Omnibus-Organizational 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 28 



5

  

   

  

   

     

     

 

  

   

   

   

  

  

  

  

  

  

      

 

  

 
 

  

  

 
  

              

2 Nebraska by Program 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers: 725.90 Funding: $ 74,049,515 

Program / Agency Awarded Date Type Officers Funding 
Multi-

District* 

Omnibus-Organizational 
University of Nebraska at Omaha 9/30/1999 Public 0.0 $183,457 No 

Univ./Colleg 
e 

University of Nebraska at Omaha 2/17/2000 Public 0.0 $12,029 No 
Univ./Colleg 
e 

Program Totals: 0.0 $195,486 
OTHER-TECH 

City of Omaha 10/1/2001 Municipal 0.0 $2,200,000 No 

Douglas County Sheriff's Department 9/1/1999 Sheriff 0.0 $53,252 Yes 

Douglas County Sheriff's Department 8/1/2000 Sheriff 0.0 $2,448 Yes 

Hall County Sheriff's Office 1/1/2001 Sheriff 0.0 $199,560 No 

Lincoln Police Department 3/11/2009 Municipal 0.0 $132,000 No 

Nebraska State Patrol 8/1/2000 State 0.0 $373,890 No 

Nebraska State Patrol 8/1/2002 State 0.0 $147,558 No 

Nebraska State Patrol 12/8/2004 State 0.0 $246,661 No 

Nebraska State Patrol 11/22/200 State 0.0 $493,614 No 

Sarpy County Nebraska 9/1/1999 Sheriff 0.0 $49,849 Yes 

Scotts Bluff County Consolidated Comm 1/1/2001 County 0.0 $109,758 No 
Center Police 

Program Totals: 0.0 $4,008,590 
PHASE 

Lincoln Police Department 12/1/1993 Municipal 15.0 $1,066,590 No 

Program Totals: 15.0 $1,066,590 
PHASE 1 

City of Omaha 10/1/1994 Municipal 27.0 $2,000,000 No 

Papillion, City of 10/1/1994 Police 10.0 $573,137 Yes 

Program Totals: 37.0 $2,573,137 
PPSE Collaborative Agreement 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 29 



0

  

   

  

   

  
     

     

     

     

     

 

   

  

  

 
  

  

  

  

  

  

  

   

   

  

              

2 Nebraska by Program 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers: 725.90 Funding: $ 74,049,515 

Program / Agency Awarded Date Type Officers Funding 
Multi-

District* 

PPSE Collaborative Agreement 
University of Nebraska at Omaha 9/30/1998 Public 0.0 $199,491 No 

Univ./Colleg 
e 

University of Nebraska at Omaha 1/1/2001 Public 0.0 $116,735 No 
Univ./Colleg 
e 

University of Nebraska at Omaha 12/31/200 Public 0.0 $39,902 No 
Univ./Colleg 
e 

University of Nebraska at Omaha 6/1/2002 Public 0.0 $126,521 No 
Univ./Colleg 
e 

University of Nebraska at Omaha 9/1/2003 Public 0.0 $145,100 No 
Univ./Colleg 
e 

Program Totals: 0.0 $627,749 
PSP 

Frontier County Sheriff's Department 5/1/1997 Sheriff 0.0 $13,304 No 

Hastings, City of 5/1/1997 Police 0.0 $66,742 No 

Lincoln Police Department 5/1/1997 Municipal 0.0 $45,677 No 

Program Totals: 0.0 $125,723 
Secure Our Schools 

Bellevue, City of 9/1/2004 Police 0.0 $48,325 No 

Blair, City of 9/1/2005 Municipal 0.0 $10,870 No 

City of Crete 9/1/2005 Municipal 0.0 $75,361 No 

City of Omaha 9/1/2005 Municipal 0.0 $14,750 No 

City of Omaha 9/1/2006 Municipal 0.0 $2,328 No 

City of Omaha 9/1/2009 Municipal 0.0 $284,740 No 

Grand Island, City of 9/1/2008 Municipal 0.0 $95,612 No 

Grand Island, City of 9/1/2009 Municipal 0.0 $115,235 No 

Lexington, City of 9/1/2009 Municipal 0.0 $60,138 No 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 30 



  

   

  

   

  
  

  

  

 
   

  

   

 
     

   

   

    

    

 
     

   

   

   

    

    

    

    

   

   

   

 
    

   

 

              

2 Nebraska by Program 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers: 725.90 Funding: $ 74,049,515 

Program / Agency Awarded Date Type Officers Funding 
Multi-

District* 

Secure Our Schools 
McCook Police Department 9/1/2005 Municipal 0.0 $15,600 No 

McCook Police Department 9/1/2006 Municipal 0.0 $23,000 No 

McCook Police Department 9/1/2007 Municipal 0.0 $24,456 No 

Program Totals: 0.0 $770,415 
Small Community Grants Program 

Alliance Police Department 9/1/1998 Police 0.0 $12,351 No 

Winnebago Tribe of Nebraska 9/1/1998 Tribal 0.0 $15,000 No 

Program Totals: 0.0 $27,351 
Tribal Grant Resources Program - Hiring 

Omaha Tribe Police Department 9/1/1999 Tribal 2.0 $205,212 No 

Omaha Tribe Police Department 8/1/2002 Tribal 8.0 $600,000 No 

Santee Sioux Tribe of Nebraska 8/1/2002 Tribal 2.0 $284,810 No 

Santee Sioux Tribe of Nebraska 8/1/2005 Tribal 1.0 $75,000 No 

Program Totals: 13.0 $1,165,022 
Tribal Resources Grant Program - Equipment 

Omaha Tribe Police Department 9/1/1999 Tribal 0.0 $37,858 No 

Omaha Tribe Police Department 8/1/2002 Tribal 0.0 $162,341 No 

Omaha Tribe Police Department 8/1/2009 Tribal 0.0 $195,858 No 

Santee Sioux Tribe of Nebraska 8/1/2002 Tribal 0.0 $87,560 No 

Santee Sioux Tribe of Nebraska 9/1/2004 Tribal 0.0 $126,240 No 

Santee Sioux Tribe of Nebraska 8/1/2005 Tribal 0.0 $104,417 No 

Santee Sioux Tribe of Nebraska 8/1/2007 Tribal 0.0 $100,200 No 

Winnebago Tribe of Nebraska 8/1/2000 Tribal 0.0 $57,473 No 

Winnebago Tribe of Nebraska 8/1/2001 Tribal 0.0 $111,167 No 

Winnebago Tribe of Nebraska 8/1/2009 Tribal 0.0 $149,100 No 

Program Totals: 0.0 $1,132,214 
Tribal Training and Technical Assistance 

Omaha Tribe Police Department 9/1/2003 Tribal 0.0 $311,000 No 

Program Totals: 0.0 $311,000 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 31 



  

   

  

   

  

   

  

  

 

  

  

   

 

   

  

  

 
 

 

 

  

  

  

  

  

  

   

  

   

   

   

              

2 Nebraska by Program 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers: 725.90 Funding: $ 74,049,515 

Program / Agency Awarded Date Type Officers Funding 
Multi-

District* 

TROOPS 
Blair, City of 1/1/1995 Municipal 0.0 $1,000 No 

La Vista, City of 1/1/1995 Police 0.0 $10,000 No 

Lincoln Police Department 1/1/1995 Municipal 0.0 $10,000 No 

Sarpy County Nebraska 1/1/1995 Sheriff 0.0 $5,000 Yes 

Program Totals: 0.0 $26,000 
TROOPS99 

City of Omaha 8/1/1999 Municipal 0.0 $165,656 No 

Gordon, City of 8/1/1999 Police 0.0 $16,829 No 

Grand Island, City of 8/1/1999 Municipal 0.0 $7,793 No 

Program Totals: 0.0 $190,278 
UHP 

Adams County Sheriff's Department 4/1/1997 Sheriff 1.0 $67,227 No 

Albion Police Department 5/1/1996 Police 1.0 $62,239 No 

Atkinson Police Department 5/1/1999 Police 1.0 $72,211 No 

Beaver City New 12/1/1995 1.5 $71,829 No 
Start-Up 
(please 
specify) 

Bellevue, City of 1/1/2001 Police 3.0 $225,000 No 

Bennington, City of Police 12/1/1997 1.0 $56,996 No 

Blair, City of 5/1/1996 Municipal 1.0 $72,282 No 

Blair, City of 7/1/1997 Municipal 1.0 $72,282 No 

Bloomfield, City of Police 12/1/1995 1.0 $52,670 No 

Bloomfield, City of Police 12/1/1996 1.0 $52,670 No 

Boyd County Sheriff's Office 8/1/2002 Sheriff 2.5 $180,689 No 

Bridgeport, City of Police 11/1/1998 1.0 $75,000 No 

Buffalo County Sheriff's Department 4/1/1999 Sheriff 1.0 $75,000 No 

Buffalo County Sheriff's Department 3/1/2004 Sheriff 1.0 $75,000 No 

Cass County Sheriff Office 1/1/2001 Sheriff 2.0 $134,502 Yes 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 32 



  

   

  

   

   

  

  

  

  

   

  

  

  

   

   

    

    

    

    

   

   

   

   

  

  

  

   

  

   

   

   

              

2 Nebraska by Program 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers: 725.90 Funding: $ 74,049,515 

Program / Agency Awarded Date Type Officers Funding 
Multi-

District* 

UHP 
Cedar Creek, Village of Police 12/1/1995 1.0 $75,000 No 

City of Omaha 9/1/1996 Municipal 8.0 $600,000 No 

City of Omaha 2/1/1998 Municipal 28.0 $1,950,060 No 

City of Omaha 7/1/1999 Municipal 20.0 $1,500,000 No 

City of Omaha 9/1/2003 Municipal 24.0 $3,199,518 No 

Colfax County Sheriff's Department Sheriff 12/1/1995 1.0 $54,319 No 

Columbus, City of Police 12/1/1997 2.0 $135,774 Yes 

Columbus, City of 9/1/1999 Police 5.0 $375,000 Yes 

Creighton Police Department 3/1/1998 Police 1.0 $46,714 No 

Dakota County Sheriff's Department Sheriff 12/1/1997 1.0 $69,177 No 

Dakota County Sheriff's Department 9/1/1999 Sheriff 1.0 $69,177 No 

Dawson County Law Enforcement Center Sheriff 12/1/1995 1.0 $71,619 No 

Dawson County Law Enforcement Center 1/1/1998 Sheriff 2.0 $143,241 No 

Dawson County Law Enforcement Center 3/1/1999 Sheriff 1.0 $75,000 No 

Dawson County Law Enforcement Center 8/1/2002 Sheriff 1.0 $75,000 No 

Deuel County Sheriff's Department 4/1/1997 Sheriff 1.0 $65,868 No 

Dixon County Sheriff's Department Sheriff 12/1/1996 1.0 $67,382 No 

Douglas County Sheriff's Department 5/1/1996 Sheriff 2.0 $150,000 Yes 

Douglas County Sheriff's Department 3/1/2004 Sheriff 3.0 $225,000 Yes 

Elkhorn Police Department Police 12/1/1997 2.0 $132,825 No 

Elkhorn Police Department 8/1/2002 Police 2.0 $150,000 No 

Emerson Police Department Police 10/1/1997 1.0 $58,630 No 

Fillmore County Sheriff's Department 1/1/2001 Sheriff 1.0 $72,058 No 

Gordon, City of Police 12/1/1998 1.0 $74,669 No 

Grand Island, City of 8/1/1997 Municipal 3.0 $225,000 No 

Grand Island, City of Municipal 11/1/1998 2.0 $150,000 No 

Grand Island, City of 5/1/1999 Municipal 5.0 $375,000 No 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 33 



  

   

  

   

   

   

 
 

 

   

  

   

  

  

   

   

   

   

   

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

   

  

   

              

2 Nebraska by Program 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers: 725.90 Funding: $ 74,049,515 

Program / Agency Awarded Date Type Officers Funding 
Multi-

District* 

UHP 
Greeley County Sheriff's Department 1/1/2001 Sheriff 2.0 $128,501 No 

Hall County Sheriff's Office 1/1/2001 Sheriff 3.0 $225,000 No 

Hay Springs, City of 3/1/2002 New 1.0 $63,241 No 
Start-Up 
(please 
specify) 

Hemingford, Village of 8/1/2002 Police 1.0 $75,000 No 

Holt County Sheriff's Department 4/1/2000 Sheriff 1.0 $75,000 No 

Hooper, City of 4/1/1997 Police 2.0 $133,475 No 

Kearney, City of 1/1/2001 Police 3.0 $225,000 No 

Knox County Sheriff's Department 3/1/2002 Sheriff 1.0 $66,215 No 

La Vista, City of 5/1/1996 Police 1.0 $75,000 No 

La Vista, City of 8/1/1997 Police 1.0 $75,000 No 

La Vista, City of 7/1/1999 Police 1.0 $75,000 No 

La Vista, City of 8/1/2002 Police 2.0 $150,000 No 

Laurel, City of 8/1/1997 Police 1.5 $76,479 No 

Lincoln Police Department Municipal 12/1/1995 3.0 $225,000 No 

Lincoln Police Department Municipal 12/1/1995 1.0 $75,000 No 

Lincoln Police Department 8/1/1997 Municipal 15.0 $1,125,000 No 

Lincoln Police Department 1/1/1998 Municipal 6.0 $450,000 No 

Lincoln Police Department 4/1/2000 Municipal 9.0 $675,000 No 

Lincoln Police Department 1/1/2001 Municipal 9.0 $675,000 No 

Lincoln Police Department 8/1/2004 Municipal 10.0 $750,000 No 

McCook Police Department 4/1/1997 Municipal 1.0 $72,000 No 

Mead, Village of 5/1/1996 Police 1.0 $65,268 No 

Nebraska City Police Department 9/1/1999 Police 1.0 $67,370 No 

Nebraska State Patrol 9/1/1999 State 6.0 $450,000 No 

Nemaha County Sheriff's Office 1/1/2001 Sheriff 1.0 $75,000 No 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 34 



  

   

  

   

   

   

   

  

   

  

  

  

   

   

  

  

  

   

    

  

  

  

  

   

  

  

  

  

   

 

              

2 Nebraska by Program 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers: 725.90 Funding: $ 74,049,515 

Program / Agency Awarded Date Type Officers Funding 
Multi-

District* 

UHP 
North Platte Police Department 5/1/1996 Police 2.0 $147,596 No 

North Platte Police Department 3/1/1998 Police 2.0 $147,596 No 

Omaha Tribe Police Department 5/1/1999 Tribal 2.0 $150,000 No 

Osmond Police Department 1/1/2001 Police 1.0 $59,184 No 

Otoe County Sheriff's Department 1/1/2001 Sheriff 1.0 $75,000 No 

Papillion, City of Police 12/1/1997 2.0 $150,000 Yes 

Papillion, City of 7/1/1998 Police 2.0 $150,000 Yes 

Papillion, City of 8/1/2002 Police 2.0 $150,000 Yes 

Phelps County Sheriff Department 1/1/2001 Sheriff 1.0 $56,835 No 

Platte County Sheriff's Department Sheriff 12/1/1997 1.0 $53,375 Yes 

Plattsmouth, City of Police 12/1/1995 1.0 $68,747 No 

Plattsmouth, City of 1/1/1998 Police 1.0 $68,747 No 

Ralston Police Department 5/1/1998 Police 1.0 $75,000 No 

Richardson County Sheriff's Department Sheriff 12/1/1995 2.0 $144,674 No 

Santee Sioux Tribe of Nebraska 6/1/2003 Tribal 2.0 $153,317 No 

Sarpy County Nebraska 6/1/2003 Sheriff 6.0 $450,000 Yes 

Scribner, City of 1/1/2001 Police 1.0 $66,769 No 

Seward, City of 5/1/1996 Police 1.0 $67,822 No 

Seward, City of 1/1/1998 Police 1.0 $67,822 No 

Sherman County Sheriff's Department 1/1/2001 Sheriff 1.0 $53,215 No 

South Sioux City Municipal 12/1/1996 2.0 $150,000 No 

South Sioux City 2/1/1998 Municipal 1.0 $75,000 No 

South Sioux City 3/1/1999 Municipal 2.0 $150,000 No 

Spalding Police Department Police 12/1/1995 1.0 $49,515 No 

St. Paul, City of 4/1/1997 Police 1.0 $63,052 No 

Thurston County 5/1/1999 Sheriff 3.0 $199,884 No 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 35 



  

   

  

   

      

  

   

  

  

   

  

  

   

   

   

  

 
 

              

2 Nebraska by Program 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers: 725.90 Funding: $ 74,049,515 

Multi-
Program / Agency Awarded Date Type Officers Funding District* 

UHP 
University of Nebraska- Lincoln Police 3/1/2004 Public 2.0 $150,000 No 
Department Univ./Colleg 

e 
Valentine, City of 6/1/1997 Police 1.0 $25,655 No 

Valley County Sheriff's Department 5/1/1999 Sheriff 1.0 $66,612 No 

Valley Police Department 12/1/1996 Police 1.0 $55,508 No 

Wahoo Police Department 5/1/1999 Police 1.0 $61,983 No 

Washington County Sheriff's Department 12/1/1997 Sheriff 2.5 $100,728 No 

Waterloo Police Department 8/1/2002 Police 1.5 $121,875 No 

Wayne Police Department 8/1/2002 Police 1.5 $103,592 No 

Wheeler County Sheriff's Department 12/1/1995 Sheriff 1.0 $59,503 No 

Winnebago Tribe of Nebraska 12/1/1996 Tribal 2.0 $150,000 No 

Winnebago Tribe of Nebraska 12/1/1997 Tribal 2.0 $150,000 No 

Wymore, City of 6/1/1997 Police 1.0 $55,199 No 

Program Totals: 285.0 $21,822,982 
STATE TOTALS: 725.9 $74,049,515 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 36 


	COPS Quick Facts

	Nebraska by Agency

	Nebraska by Program


